RESOLUTION NO. 12-67

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF CASTLE PINES, COLORADO,
APPROVING THE 2013 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to adopt its 2013 holiday schedule.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
CASTLE PINES, COLORADO:

Section 1. The City hereby designates that all City offices shall be closed for the
transaction of City business in the year 2013 on the holidays listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto
and incorporated herein.

Section 2. Effective Date. This Resolution shall take effect upon its approval by the
City Council.

INTRODUCED, READ AND ADOPTED AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE
CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CASTLE PINES by a vote of 6 in favor and 0 against
this 11" day of December, 2012. R
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JeffreyT Huff, Mayor

ATTEST: Approved as to form:
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City Clerk or Deputy City Clerk Linda C. Michow, City Attorney




City of Castle Pines Resolution No. 12-67

EXHIBIT A

2013 CITY OF CASTLE PINES HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

City of Castle Pines offices will be closed on the following holidays:

January 1, 2013 Tuesday New Year's Day
January 21, 2013 Monday Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
February 18, 2013 Monday President's Day
May 27, 2013 Monday Memorial Day
July 4, 2013 Thursday Independence Day
September 2, 2013 Monday Labor Day
November 11, 2013 Monday Veteran's Day
November 28, 2013 Thursday Thanksgiving Day
November 29, 2013 Friday Day after Thanksgiving
December 25, 2013 Wednesday Christmas Day

When a holiday falls on a Saturday, offices will be closed the preceding Friday. When a holiday falls on a Sunday,
offices will be closed the following Monday.



